Attorney Docket No. 100313.52315US	102509393 emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy there
 Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred SCHÜTZ Andrea RAGAZZO Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: June 5, 2003 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novotech, Ltd. Address: Nerine House, P. O. Box 434, St. George's Place, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 3ZG, CHANNEL ISLANDS
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/403,504 	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Sector Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connect with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DOM	NOT USE THIS SPACE
original coordinant. Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t <u>July 22, 2003</u> Date OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: <u>2</u>
	corded with required cover sheet information to: oner of Patents and Trademarks ssignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,(1)a)Alfred SCHÜTZ

b) Andrea RAGAZZO

citizen(s) of (2) <u>SWITZERLAND</u> whose address(es) is (are) (3)<u>a</u>) <u>Bernstrasse</u> 107, CH-3052 Zollikofen ______

b) Hodlerstrasse 18, CH-3011 Bern, SWITZERLAND

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and

WHEREAS, (6) Novotech Ltd.

- (7)		GUERNSEY	2				
a (/)	corporation	of (8) CHANNEL	<u>ISLANDS</u>	whose address is	Nerine House,	P.O. Box	434,

St. George's Place, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 3ZG, CHANNEL ISLANDS

all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and all United States Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the application Serial Number <u>10/403,504</u>, executed (filed) on <u>April 1, 2003</u>

(Crowell & Moring, LLP, are hereby authorized to insert the execution date, filing date, Serial Number or other appropriate identifying data when known) in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; also his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States on said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets t day of <u>June</u> , 20 03	nis hand and seal this (10) <u>5th</u>
Witnesses;	11kl
(12)	(11)L.s
(12)	Typed Name: Alfred SCHUTZ (11)L.S.
	(11) (11) Typed Name: (11) (11) Typed Name: Typed Name:

PATENT REEL: 014304 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 07/23/2003